User Guide
Power Controller
HA031980ENG Issue 3
July 2017
EFit
EFit User Manual2
EFit User Manual 3
Thyristor power controllers

Table A2a2 EMC Radiated Emissions test
EFit User Manual 19
4. Codification
4.1 Ordering Code
Model /Current/Voltage/Input /Firing /Manual language/Supply Current
limit /Fuse/00
Model
EFit EFIT
Nominal Current
16 amps 16A
25 amps 25A
40 amps 40A
50 amps 50A
Nominal Voltage
100 volts 100V
115 volts 115V
200 volts 200V
230 volts 230V
240 volts 240V
277 volts 277V
380 volts 380V
400 volts 400V
415 volts 415V
440 volts 440V
480 volts 480V
500 volts 500V
Input
0-5Vdc 0V5
4-20mA 4mA20
0-10V 0V10
Firing mode
Burst Variable FC
Single cycle FC1
Advanced single
cycle
SCA
Phase angle PA
Language
English ENG
French FRA
German GER
Supply
Self-powered SELF
Aux power supply
115 volts
115V
Aux power supply
230 volts
230V
Current limit
Without current limit XX
With current limit
(only with PA)
CL
Fuse
Without fuse (1) NOFUSE
With fuse without
microswitch
FUSE
With fuse with
microswitch
MSFUSE
(1) See 4.2 Fuses, page 20
EFit User Manual20
4.2 Fuses
This product does not contain any branch-circuit protection or internal
safety overload protection. Please refer to DANGER, page 6.